investment power with respect to the shares beneficially owned. Each share of Class B common stock is convertible at any time at the option of the holder into one share of Class A common stock. Further, each share of Class B common stock
automatically converts into one share of Class A common stock upon the transfer of the share of Class B common stock to any person who is not a permitted transferee as defined in our certificate of incorporation.

The shares included in the table below as beneficially owned by Blake Roney, Nedra D. Roney, Sandra N. Tillotson, Craig S. Tillotson, R. Craig Bryson, Steven J. Lund and Brooke B. Roney include shares held directly and
indirectly by various entities and other estate planning trusts and foundations. Some of these entities are also selling stockholders. The number of shares being sold by these entities are also included in the amount of shares to be sold by the
above-named stockholders, who have voting or investment power with respect to such shares.

Directors, Executive Officers,
5% Stockholders and
Selling Stockholders

Ownership Prior to Offering(1)(2)

Class A Common
Stock to Be Sold in

the

Ownership After Offering(1)(2)

Total
Common

Stock
Voting
Power

After the

Class A

Class B

Offering

Class A

Class B

Offering

Number

%

Number

%

Number

Number

%

Number

%

%

Blake M. and Nancy L. Roney  4,504,205(3)   13.1 15,686,455(3)   33.2 2,942,699 1,655,506 4.7 15,592,455 33.8  31.8
Nedra D. Roney  3,216,599(4)   9.4 8,692,581(4)   18.4 2,660,576 556,023 1.6 8,692,581 18.9  17.6
Sandra N. Tillotson  2,463,587(5)   7.2 6,967,557(5)   14.7 — 2,463,587 6.9 6,967,557 15.1  14.5
Craig S. Tillotson  1,114,117(6)   3.2 3,216,421(6)   6.8 — 1,114,117 3.1 3,216,421 7.0  6.7
R. Craig Bryson  908,807(7)   2.6 3,818,741(7)   8.1 605,094 337,213 * 3,785,241 8.2  7.7
Steven J. Lund  616,890(8)   1.8 2,636,885(8)   5.6 715,442 — — 2,538,333 5.5  5.1
Brooke B. Roney  530,778(9)   1.5 2,675,322(9)   5.7 1,409,131 21,441 * 1,775,528 3.9  3.6
Max L. Pinegar  39,000(10)  * —   — — 39,000 * — —  *
Daniel W. Campbell  32,500(11)  * —   — — 32,500 * — —  *
E.J. “Jake” Garn  32,500(11)  * —   — — 32,500 * — —  *
Paula F. Hawkins  32,500(11)  * —   — — 32,500 * — —  *
Andrew D. Lipman  29,500(12)  * —   — — 29,500 * — —  *
Takashi Bamba  103,000(13)  * —   — — 103,000 * — —  *
BMR NS-Holdings, LLC  4,504,205   13.1 15,203,070   32.2 2,848,699 1,655,506 4.7 15,203,070 33.0  31.0
RCB NS-Holdings, LLC  816,007   2.4 3,785,241   8.0 552,594 263,413 * 3,785,241 8.2  7.7
The Bryson Foundation  19,000   * 33,500   * 52,500 — — — —  —
The C & K Trust  —   — 102,762   * 30,300 — — 72,462 *  *
SJL NS-Holdings, LLC  565,610   1.6 2,519,751   5.3 633,862 — — 2,451,499 5.3  4.9
The S and K Lund Trust  —   — 88,082   * 50,000 — — 38,082 *  *
The Steven and Kalleen Lund Fixed Charitable Trust  51,280   * —   — 51,280 — — — —  —
S & K Rhino Company, L.C.  —   — 150,000   * 50,000 — — 100,000 *  *
The B & D Roney Trust  —   — 88,082   * 44,000 — — 44,082 *  *
BBR NS-Holdings, LLC  509,337   1.5 2,642,665   5.6 1,409,131 — — 1,742,871 3.8  3.5
Craig McCullough  —   — 2,400,000(14)  5.1 50,000 — — 2,350,000 5.1  4.7
The Corporation of the President of the Church of Jesus Christ of Latter-Day Saints  917,058   2.7 —   — 917,058 — — — —  —
All directors and officers as a group (20 persons)  9,291,534(15)  27.1 27,966,219(15)  59.2 5,067,272 5,316,608 15.0 26,873,873 58.3  55.2

 *  Less than 1%.

58

Table of Contents

  † The following table sets forth the pecuniary interest in the shares being offered by our executive officers, their spouses and children and any trusts or foundations for which any of them is a beneficiary. We have presented this information in an effort to clarify our executive officers’ economic interest in

this offering. Accordingly, the following table is provided for clarification purposes only:

Class A and Class B Common
Stock Owned Prior to Offering(1)

Class A Common
Stock to be Sold

in the
Offering(2)

Class A and Class B Common